Official Basketball Box Score
Memphis East vs Antioch
03/08/07 7:00 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

VISITORS: Memphis East 33-2

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Amy McNear.......... *  4-8 1-2 4-6 1 3 4 2 13 3 3 3 4 26
04 Candis Clear........ *  4-11 2-6 0-0 1 8 9 3 10 1 2 0O 3 28
12 Brandi Young........ *  4-8 0-1 0-1 3 1 4 2 8 0 0 0 1 21
23 Keturah Martin...... *  2-5 0-0 3-4 1 1 2 2 7 0 2 0 2 22
32 Adrienne Pratcher... * 7-11 0-0 2-4 2 1 3 3 16 4 2 0 3 26
05 Kelly Miller........ 2-4 0-2 3-4 0O 0 O 2 7 0 2 0 1 13
10 Alyson McNear....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o0+
14 Shauminique Moore... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 o 0 0 0 0 O+
20 Jasmine Wilkins..... 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 1 6
22 Brandy Maclin....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o0+
25 Charnera Macklin.... 1-5 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 18
35 Lanett Green........ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 o0+
40 Megan Wallace....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 o0+

TEAM. & i it e e e e e e e e e 3 2 5

TotalsS...ooeeeeeneo... 25-55 3-12 12-19 14 17 31 20 65 8 11 4 16 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 14-28 50.0% 2nd Half: 11-27 40.7% Game: 45.5% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-8 12.5% 2nd Half: 2-4 50.0% Game: 25.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 4-6 66.7% 2nd Half: 8-13 61.5% Game: 63.2% 3
HOME TEAM: Antioch 30-6

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Jasmine Gunn........ *  1-7 0-2 1-2 0O 1 1 1 3 0 66 0 0 28
12 Rakelle Riley....... *  7-13 2-4 2-3 2 2 4 1 18 1 7 0 1 31
40 Kirtrell Brown...... * 3-8 0-2 4-4 2 2 4 4 10 3 1 0 4 30
44 Ashley Whitmore..... *  4-8 0-0 7-13 5 9 14 2 15 1 2 2 0 29
52 Camice Watson....... *  0-0 0-0 0-0 o 2 2 4 O 0 1 0 0 12
20 Christina Turner.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 1 O 0 4 0 O 5
22 Skylar Peterson..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 0 0O 0 0 0 O 4
32 Sydnei Smith........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 1 0 0 6
42 Keri Kennedy........ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 12
54 Chanel White........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 1 O 0 0 0 0 3

TEAM. . . .0ttt i i iee .. 2 2 1

Totals...veeeeo... 16-37 2-8 14-22 10 20 30 17 48 5 23 2 o6 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 6-19 31.6% 2nd Half: 10-18 55.6% Game: 43.2% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-3 33.3% 2nd Half: 1-5 20.0% Game: 25.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 6-10 60.0% 2nd Half: 8-12 66.7% Game: 63.6% 2
Officials: Pete Heffernan, Greg Geren, Marvin Shaw
Technical fouls: Memphis East-None. Antioch-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Memphis East......covienn. 16 17 21 11 - 65

Antioch...... .. it 13 6 16 13 - 48



Play-By-Play
Memphis East vs Antioch
03/08/07 7:00 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Antioch TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Memphis East
MISSED JUMPER by Jasmine Gunn 07:50
07:50 BLOCK by Amy McNear
07:48 REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
07:43 MISSED 3 PTR by Candis Clear
REBOUND (DEF) by Camice Watson 07:43
MISSED JUMPER by Rakelle Riley 07:32
REBOUND (OFF) by Ashley Whitmore 07:32
07:31 FOUL by Amy McNear
MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 07:31
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 07:31
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 07:31 1-0 H1
07:18 1-2 V 1 GOOD! JUMPER by Keturah Martin
07:18 ASSIST by Amy McNear
GOOD! 3 PTR by Rakelle Riley 06:59 4-2 H 2
ASSIST by Kirtrell Brown 06:59
06:45 TURNOVR by Amy McNear
06:27 FOUL by Brandi Young
MISSED JUMPER by Jasmine Gunn 06:12
06:12 REBOUND (DEF) by Brandi Young
06:02 4-5 V 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Amy McNear
06:02 ASSIST by Adrienne Pratcher
GOOD! JUMPER by Rakelle Riley 05:38 6-5 H1
05:27 6-"7 V 1 GOOD! JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher [PNT]
FOUL by Camice Watson 05:27
05:27 6-8 V 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Adrienne Pratcher
TURNOVR by Kirtrell Brown 04:52
04:50 STEAL by Amy McNear
04:47 MISSED 3 PTR by Amy McNear
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 04:47
TURNOVR by (TEAM) 04:37
FOUL by Kirtrell Brown 03:54
03:49 FOUL by Keturah Martin
03:49 TURNOVR by Keturah Martin
TURNOVR by Camice Watson 03:24
03:14 MISSED JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher
03:14 REBOUND (OFF) by Brandi Young
03:12 MISSED JUMPER by Brandi Young
03:12 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
03:02 MISSED 3 PTR by Candis Clear
REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore 03:02
TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn 02:51
02:50 STEAL by Candis Clear
02:48 6-10 VvV 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Brandi Young [PNT]
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley 02:38
02:36 STEAL by Candis Clear
02:32 MISSED JUMPER by Keturah Martin
REBOUND (DEF) by Kirtrell Brown 02:32
02:30 FOUL by Candis Clear
02:20 FOUL by Kelly Miller
MISSED FT SHOT by Jasmine Gunn 02:20
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 02:20
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jasmine Gunn 02:20 7-10 VvV 3
02:09 TURNOVR by Kelly Miller
MISSED 3 PTR by Kirtrell Brown 02:01
02:01 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
01:51 7-12 VvV 5 GOOD! JUMPER by Jasmine Wilkins [PNT]
01:51 ASSIST by Amy McNear
MISSED JUMPER by Kirtrell Brown 01:39
REBOUND (OFF) by Kirtrell Brown 01:39
MISSED JUMPER by Kirtrell Brown 01:36
REBOUND (OFF) by Ashley Whitmore 01:36
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore 01:36 9-12 Vv 3
01:36 FOUL by Jasmine Wilkins
MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 01:36
01:36 REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear

01:33 TURNOVR by Candis Clear



STEAL by Kirtrell Brown
GOOD! JUMPER by Kirtrell Brown

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn

GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore

TURNOVR by Sydnei Smith

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Memphis East 16,

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Antioch

FOUL by Ashley Whitmore

REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore
MISSED JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore

REBOUND (OFF) by Ashley Whitmore
MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore

FOUL by Camice Watson

REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore
GOOD! LAYUP by Kirtrell Brown [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Jasmine Gunn

GOOD! FT SHOT by Rakelle Riley

GOOD! FT SHOT by Rakelle Riley

TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley

MISSED JUMPER by Rakelle Riley

TIMEOUT 30sec

MISSED JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore

FOUL by Chanel White

MISSED JUMPER by Jasmine Gunn

TURNOVR by Ashley Whitmore

TURNOVR by Christina Turner

FOUL by Kirtrell Brown
TIMEOUT TEAM

REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore
MISSED 3 PTR by Rakelle Riley

31
29
21
21
05
03
57
44
44
44
21
10
09
04

Antioch 13

TIME

11-12

12-12
13-12
13-14

13-16

SCORE

15-16

16-16
17-16
17-18

17-20

17-22

17-23

17-25

17-27

17-29

jas

T

=

=

10

12

MISSED 3 PTR by Kelly Miller

STEAL by Jasmine Wilkins
TURNOVR by Amy McNear
FOUL by Jasmine Wilkins

GOOD! JUMPER by Kelly Miller

STEAL by Kelly Miller
GOOD! LAYUP by Brandi Young [PNT]

VISITORS: Memphis East

MISSED JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher

BLOCK by Charnera Macklin

FOUL by Jasmine Wilkins

REBOUND (DEF) by Charnera Macklin
MISSED 3 PTR by Brandi Young
REBOUND (OFF) by Keturah Martin
MISSED JUMPER by Keturah Martin
REBOUND (OFF) by Adrienne Pratcher
MISSED JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher
MISSED 3 PTR by Kelly Miller

FOUL by Brandi Young

GOOD! JUMPER by Candis Clear

ASSIST by Adrienne Pratcher

STEAL by Adrienne Pratcher
GOOD! LAYUP by Adrienne Pratcher [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Amy McNear

GOOD! LAYUP by Adrienne Pratcher [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear

MISSED FT SHOT by Amy McNear

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Amy McNear

REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
GOOD! LAYUP by Candis Clear [PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by Adrienne Pratcher [PNT]
STEAL by Amy McNear

GOOD! LAYUP by Adrienne Pratcher [PNT]
ASSIST by Amy McNear

MISSED FT SHOT by Adrienne Pratcher

REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
MISSED 3 PTR by Candis Clear



REBOUND (DEF) by Christina Turner 01:47

TURNOVR by Christina Turner 01:35
01:35 STEAL by Keturah Martin
FOUL by Kirtrell Brown 01:35

01:35 17-30 V 13 GOOD! FT SHOT by Keturah Martin
01:35 17-31 V 14 GOOD! FT SHOT by Keturah Martin

MISSED JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore 01:11
REBOUND (OFF) by Rakelle Riley 01:11
MISSED JUMPER by Rakelle Riley 01:07
01:07 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
00:31 TURNOVR by Kelly Miller
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley 00:23
00:21 STEAL by Keturah Martin
00:18 MISSED LAYUP by Amy McNear
00:18 REBOUND (OFF) by Brandi Young
00:15 17-33 V 16 GOOD! JUMPER by Brandi Young
GOOD! LAYUP by Rakelle Riley [PNT] 00:08 19-33 V 14

Memphis East 33, Antioch 19

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Antioch TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Memphis East
GOOD! LAYUP by Jasmine Gunn [PNT] 07:41 21-33 V 12
07:27 21-36 V 15 GOOD! 3 PTR by Candis Clear
07:27 ASSIST by Adrienne Pratcher
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley 07:16
07:15 STEAL by Adrienne Pratcher
07:14 21-38 V 17 GOOD! JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher
07:05 FOUL by Amy McNear
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore 06:51 23-38 V 15
ASSIST by Kirtrell Brown 06:51
06:29 23-40 VvV 17 GOOD! JUMPER by Kelly Miller
06:18 FOUL by Adrienne Pratcher
MISSED 3 PTR by Jasmine Gunn 05:57
05:57 BLOCK by Amy McNear
05:55 REBOUND (DEF) by Adrienne Pratcher
05:51 23-42 V 19 GOOD! JUMPER by Amy McNear
GOOD! 3 PTR by Rakelle Riley 05:36 26-42 V 16
ASSIST by Kirtrell Brown 05:36
FOUL by Rakelle Riley 05:20
05:20 26-43 V 17 GOOD! FT SHOT by Adrienne Pratcher
05:20 MISSED FT SHOT by Adrienne Pratcher
REBOUND (DEF) by Rakelle Riley 05:20
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley 05:13
05:11 STEAL by Brandi Young
04:52 26-45 V 19 GOOD! LAYUP by Keturah Martin [PNT]
04:52 ASSIST by Adrienne Pratcher
GOOD! JUMPER by Keri Kennedy 04:33 28-45 VvV 17
ASSIST by Rakelle Riley 04:33
04:26 TURNOVR by Adrienne Pratcher
STEAL by Kirtrell Brown 04:25
MISSED JUMPER by Rakelle Riley 04:20
04:20 BLOCK by Amy McNear
04:16 REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
04:08 28-48 V 20 GOOD! 3 PTR by Candis Clear
MISSED JUMPER by Jasmine Gunn 03:57
REBOUND (OFF) by Ashley Whitmore 03:57
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore 03:55 30-48 Vv 18
03:47 30-50 V 20 GOOD! JUMPER by Amy McNear
03:39 FOUL by Adrienne Pratcher
03:19 FOUL by Jasmine Wilkins
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 03:19 31-50 V 19
MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 03:19
03:19 REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
03:15 MISSED JUMPER by Amy McNear
REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore 03:15
TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn 03:04
03:03 STEAL by Adrienne Pratcher
02:59 31-52 V 21 GOOD! LAYUP by Adrienne Pratcher [FB/PNT]
MISSED 3 PTR by Rakelle Riley 02:48
REBOUND (OFF) by Keri Kennedy 02:48

MISSED 3 PTR by Kirtrell Brown 02:41



REBOUND (OFF) by Rakelle Riley
GOOD! JUMPER by Rakelle Riley
FOUL by Keri Kennedy

REBOUND (DEF) by Camice Watson
GOOD! LAYUP by Rakelle Riley [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by Rakelle Riley
REBOUND (OFF) by Kirtrell Brown
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley

FOUL by Camice Watson

TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn
FOUL by Camice Watson

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Memphis East 54,

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Antioch

REBOUND (DEF) by Skylar Peterson

GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore

MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore

STEAL by Keri Kennedy

MISSED FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore

GOOD! LAYUP by Rakelle Riley [PNT]
STEAL by Kirtrell Brown

GOOD! FT SHOT by Kirtrell Brown
GOOD! FT SHOT by Kirtrell Brown

REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore
MISSED 3 PTR by Jasmine Gunn

REBOUND (OFF) by Ashley Whitmore
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore [PNT]
FOUL by Keri Kennedy

FOUL by Keri Kennedy

MISSED JUMPER by Ashley Whitmore

FOUL by Jasmine Gunn

BLOCK by Ashley Whitmore

REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore
TIMEOUT 30sec

TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn

BLOCK by Ashley Whitmore

41
38
07
05
05
51
51
48
17
17
17
17
00
21
21
21
21
16
01
01
01
01

Antioch 35

TIME

33-52

35-52

35-53

35-54

SCORE

36-54

36-56
38-56

39-56

40-56

42-56

42-58

42-60

MISSED JUMPER by Charnera Macklin
REBOUND (OFF) by Candis Clear
MISSED JUMPER by Brandi Young
FOUL by Kelly Miller

FOUL by Candis Clear

MISSED FT SHOT by Kelly Miller
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Kelly Miller

MISSED FT SHOT by Keturah Martin
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Keturah Martin

VISITORS: Memphis East

MISSED JUMPER by Charnera Macklin
FOUL by Adrienne Pratcher

REBOUND (DEF) by Amy McNear
TURNOVR by Amy McNear

FOUL by Charnera Macklin
TIMEOUT 30sec

REBOUND (DEF) by Keturah Martin
GOOD! LAYUP by Amy McNear [PNT]

TURNOVR by Keturah Martin

FOUL by Keturah Martin

MISSED JUMPER by Keturah Martin

MISSED JUMPER by Charnera Macklin
REBOUND (OFF) by Brandi Young
GOOD! JUMPER by Charnera Macklin
ASSIST by Candis Clear

REBOUND (DEF) by Candis Clear
GOOD! JUMPER by Brandi Young

MISSED FT SHOT by Brandi Young
REBOUND (OFF) by Adrienne Pratcher
MISSED JUMPER by Adrienne Pratcher

MISSED JUMPER by Candis Clear

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Brandi Young
REBOUND (OFF) by Charnera Macklin



02:
02:
REBOUND (DEF) by Kirtrell Brown 02:
02:
GOOD! FT SHOT by Kirtrell Brown 02:
GOOD! FT SHOT by Kirtrell Brown 02:
02:
02:
GOOD! LAYUP by Kirtrell Brown [PNT] 02:
ASSIST by Ashley Whitmore 02:
TIMEOUT TEAM 02:
02:
02:
FOUL by Ashley Whitmore 02:
TURNOVR by Christina Turner 02:
02:
01:
REBOUND (DEF) by Rakelle Riley 01:
TURNOVR by Christina Turner 01:
FOUL by Christina Turner 01:
01:
0l:
TURNOVR by Rakelle Riley 0l:
01:
01:
REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore 01:
01:
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 01:
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ashley Whitmore 0l:
FOUL by Kirtrell Brown 0l:
0l:
01:
REBOUND (DEF) by Ashley Whitmore 01:
TURNOVR by Ashley Whitmore 01l:
0l:
00:
STEAL by Kirtrell Brown 00:
TURNOVR by Jasmine Gunn 00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
STEAL by Rakelle Riley 00:
MISSED LAYUP by Kirtrell Brown 00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

02:

Memphis East 65,
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39
39
39
36
36
36
29
29
22
22
18
07
07
06
01
00
58
58
50
48
48
48
44
43
38
38
38
38
38
18
18
18
18
15
13
49
49
40
38
35
35
31
29
24
24
23
12
12

Antioch 48

43-60
44-60
44-61
44-62
46-62

46-63
46-64

47-64
48-64

48-65

<< << <

17
16
17
18
16

17
18

17
16

17

MISSED JUMPER by Charnera Macklin
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
MISSED 3 PTR by Candis Clear

FOUL by Candis Clear

GOOD!
GOOD!

FT SHOT by Amy McNear
FT SHOT by Amy McNear

MISSED JUMPER by Candis Clear
REBOUND (OFF) by Jasmine Wilkins

STEAL by Amy McNear
MISSED JUMPER by Amy McNear

GOOD!
GOOD!

FT SHOT by Kelly Miller
FT SHOT by Kelly Miller

STEAL by Amy McNear
MISSED JUMPER by Jasmine Wilkins

FOUL by Jasmine Wilkins

GOOD! FT SHOT by Amy McNear
MISSED FT SHOT by Amy McNear

STEAL by Candis Clear
TURNOVR by Candis Clear

STEAL by Charnera Macklin

MISSED LAYUP by Candis Clear
REBOUND (OFF) by Amy McNear
TURNOVR by Adrienne Pratcher

REBOUND (DEF)
TIMEOUT 30sec
MISSED 3 PTR by Lanett Green

REBOUND (OFF) by Brandy Maclin

by Amy McNear



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1st Half
Memphis East vs Antioch
03/08/07 7:00 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

VISITORS: Memphis FEast 33-2

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Amy McNear.......... * 1-3 1-2 1-2 0O 1 1 1 4 3 2 1 2 13
04 Candis Clear........ *  2-5 0-3 0-0 0O 5 5 1 4 0 1 0 2 13
12 Brandi Young........ *  3-5 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 10
23 Keturah Martin...... * 1-3 0-0 2=2 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 2 14
32 Adrienne Pratcher... * 5-8 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 o 11 2 0 0 1 12
05 Kelly Miller........ 1-3 0-2 0-0 O 0 O 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
10 Alyson McNear....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
14 Shauminique Moore... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jasmine Wilkins..... 1-1 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
22 Brandy Maclin....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
25 Charnera Macklin.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 9
35 Lanett Green........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0
40 Megan Wallace....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0

TEAM. « vttt e e e ee e 1 2 3

Totals...eeeeeeeen.. 14-28 1-8 4-6 5 10 15 9 33 5 6 2 9 80
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 14-28 50.0%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-8 12.5%
F Throw % 1lst Half: 4-6 66.7%
HOME TEAM: Antioch 30-6

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Jasmine Gunn........ * 0-3 0-0 1-2 O 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 14
12 Rakelle Riley....... *  3=7 1-2 2=2 1 0 1 0 9 0 3 0 0 1o
40 Kirtrell Brown...... * 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 3 4 1 1 0 1 14
44 Ashley Whitmore..... * 1-4 0-0 3-6 3 4 7 1 5 0 1 0 0 15
52 Camice Watson....... *  0-0 0-0 0-0 O 1 1 2 O 0 1 0 O 7
20 Christina Turner.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 0 O 0 2 0 O 3
22 Skylar Peterson..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 2
32 Sydnei Smith........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 1 0 O 6
42 Keri Kennedy........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0
54 Chanel White........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 O 0 0O 0 O 3

TEAM. .« vt i e e eee e 2 2 1

Totals...eeeeeeeen.. 6-19 1-3 6-10 5 10 15 7 19 1 12 0 1 80

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 6-19 31.6%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-3 33.3%
F Throw % 1lst Half: 6-10 60.0%

Officials: Pete Heffernan, Greg Geren, Marvin Shaw
Technical fouls: Memphis East-None. Antioch-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Memphis East................. 16 17

Antioch. ...t ittt i, 13 o



